Causeway Coast & Glens Borough Council

To: Council Meeting

NOMINATIONS TO KNOCKAGH MONUMENT JOINT COMMITTEE

28th July 2015

For decision

1.0 Knockagh Monument Joint Committee

1.1 Background

Causeway Coast and Glens Borough Council continued its legacy support for the Knockagh Monument in County Antrim.

At the Mid and East Antrim Borough Council meeting of 1st June 2015 it was agreed to continue with the Knockagh Monument Joint Committee and as a result of this decision Mid and East Antrim Borough Council has requested 2 Members from Causeway Coast and Glens Borough Council to sit on the Joint Committee.

1.2 Appointments

Council has nominated to other external bodies by d'Hondt, rolling from the appointments made at the Annual General Meeting in March 2015 and subsequently at its meeting on 26th May 2015.

1.3 d'Hondt picks

Two nominations have been requested to the Knockagh Monument Joint Committee. For Members' information the next five picks using rolling d'Hondt are as follows:

119	UU
120	PUP
121	DUP
122	UU
123	SF